Richter Diaphragm
Shut-Off and Control Valves
M
V
,
M
V
A

• Top-entry design: maintenance possible without dismantling
• Identification of the valve to DIN EN 19, ASME (ANSI) B16.34
Type codes
• Manual actuation
MV/..., MVA/..., MVM/...
• Remote actuation
MVP/..., MVAP/..., MVMP/...
Lining
PFA .../F
PFA-L antistatic .../F-L
PFA-P highly
permeation-resistant .../F-P
Remote actuation
• With pneumatic actuators
- of column/yoke-style design
(e.g. Samson, Valtek, Fisher,
Arca etc.) or
- of compact design,
details on request
• Electric actuators
• Accessories, e.g. positioners
and limit switches
MVP with yoke-style actuator
MVP with compact actuator
Other nominal sizes on request. Seating thrusts apply to PFA-lined body and
TFM-PTFE diaphragm. Other materials may result in different thrusts.
Required seating thrust in N for actuator sizing
(p1 is stated at p2 = 0 bar)
DN bar (psi)
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16
mm inch (14.5) (29) (43.5) (58) (72.5) (87) (116) (145) (174) (203) (232)
15 1/2” 976 1.040 1.105 1.181 1.246 1.311 1.441 1.582 1.712 1.842 1.972
20 3/4” 1.370 1.473 1.572 1.676 1.779 1.880 2.085 2.287 2.494 2.697 2.904
25 1” 1.370 1.473 1.572 1.676 1.779 1.880 2.085 2.287 2.494 2.697 2.904
40 11/2” 1.598 1.863 2.133 2.398 2.663 2.931 3.463 3.997 4.529 5.073 5.616
50 2” 1.598 1.863 2.133 2.398 2.663 2.931 3.463 3.997 4.529 5.073 5.616
80 3” 2.904 3.645 4.383 5.120 5.861 6.598 8.077 9.556
100 4” 5.019 6.105 7.190 8.273 9.360 10.446 12.616 14.786
150 6” 6.665 8.744 10.825 12.907 14.985 17.067
200 8” on request
3
� Diaphragm made of modified
TFM-PTFE
The quality and functionality of
the diaphragm are crucial for
the reliability and durability of
the valve. Top priority is given
to these aspects in Richter
diaphragm valves.
• Greater fatigue strength under
reversed bending stresses and
dimensional stability even after
many switching cycles and at
fluctuating temperatures
• Higher density and lower per-
meability
• All-round sealing bead limits
the medium chamber exactly
and thus prevents residues in
sealing gaps which are difficult
to flush
• Thick-walled, more permea-
tion-resistant than diaphragms
made of laminated PTFE
• Enclosed all-round by valve bon-
net, prevents the flow of PTFE
• Optionally three layers with
PVDF intermediate diaphragm
for highly permeating media
� Floating tube nut diaphragm